
CURRICULUM GUIDE
Setting a path for your future education

MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 2024

ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN STUDIES PROGRAM

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN PROGRAM

APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS OF ART & DESIGN

FIRST SEMESTER
ENVD
ENVD
ENVD
ENVD
MATH
COMM

INDD
INDD
IAID
IAID
IAID

INDD
INDD
INDD
IAID
IAID

INDD
INDD
IAID
ENTRP

INDD
INDD
ENTRP

ENVD
ENVD
PHYS
ENGL

INDD
INDD
INDD
IAID
IAID
 

INDD
INDD
INDD
LAR
ENGL

INDD

IAID
IAID 

201
203
204
250
100
106

307
325
430
290
299

435
310
520
432
602

801
811
814
340

810
815
300+ 

       

202
251
115
100

320
350
500
407
431

440
433
600
211
200

822

824
891

4
1
1
3
3
3
2

17

5
3
3
3
3

17

5
2
3
3
4

17

5
3
4
3

15

6
3

   3
6

18

4
3
5
3

15

5
3
3
4
3

18

5
3
3
3
3

17

6

6
3
6

15

Environmental Design Studio I
Survey of Design, Plan. & Comm.Dev. Prof.
Studio Seminar
History of Designed Environment I
College Algebra
Public Speaking 1
*General Elective

INDD Design Studio I
Human Factors in Industrial Design
Visual Communication I
Design & Material Culture
History of Furniture

INDD Design Studio III
INDD Digital Applications 
Materials & Manufacturing Processes II
Visual Communication III
Furniture Design II

INDD Design Studio VI
Design Research
Furniture Design III
Business Innov. & Entrepreneurial Mindset

INDD Capstone Studio
Advanced Studio Programming
[Any ENTRP course 300 or above] 
*General Elective

Environmental Design Studio II
History of Designed Environment II
Descriptive Physics
Expository Writing I

INDD Design Studio II
Product Semantics
Materials & Manufacturing Processes 
Furniture Design I
Visual Communication II

INDD Design Studio IV
UI/UX Design
Professional Practice
Unlocking Creativity   [OR ENG 455]
Expository Writing II

Advanced Industrial Design Studio
OR
Advanced Furniture Design Studio
Contemporary Design Seminar
*General Elective

THIRD SEMESTER

FIFTH SEMESTER

SEVENTH SEMESTER

NINTH SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

FOURTH SEMESTER

SIXTH SEMESTER

EIGHTH SEMESTER

TENTH SEMESTER

INDD

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED
FOR GRADUATION

(INCLUDING ENVD PROGRAM)

SUMMER OPTIONS (PICK ONE COLUMN  --- TO BE COMPLETED AFTER SIXTH OR EIGHT SEMESTER)
INDD
INDD

Study Abroad664
665

6
1
7

7INDD Summer Internship
INDD Summer Internship Report

 OR     **Focus Courses   77

INDD

INDD
INDD

Option 1: on campus or KCDC or study abroad

OR

Option 2: Internship

606

644
645

5
9

14

9
5

14

INDD Design Studio V
***Electives

INDD Internship
INDD Internship Report

*A minimum of fourteen (14) general elective credits must be taken. General electives may be taken in pursuit of a minor. They may be taken any time prior to or during the Industrial 
Design program and may include K-State approved AP, IB, CLEP, K-State Core if selected, and transfer credit. Students may not count more than three (3) total hours of recreation credits 
toward graduation. 

**Focus Course includes INDD 605, as well as other department head approved courses, including those associated with a minor program. Petition process required. 

***Electives taken in the seventh semester should support student interest including professional electives and study abroad courses. These may also be associated with a minor program.

•170 •


