INDD

<u>-170</u>

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION (INCLUDING ENVD PROGRAM)

CURRICULUM GUIDE

Setting a path for your future education

MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 2024

APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS OF ART & DESIGN

ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN STUDIES PROGRAM

FIRST ENVD ENVD ENVD ENVD MATH COMM	201 203 204 250 100 106	Environmental Design Studio I Survey of Design, Plan. & Comm.Dev. Prof. Studio Seminar History of Designed Environment I College Algebra Public Speaking 1 *General Elective	4 1 1 3 3 3 2 17	SECOI ENVD ENVD PHYS ENGL	202 251 115 100	MESTER Environmental Design Studio II History of Designed Environment II Descriptive Physics Expository Writing I	4 3 5 3 15	
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN PROGRAM								
THIRE INDD INDD IAID IAID IAID	307 325 430 290 299	INDD Design Studio I Human Factors in Industrial Design Visual Communication I Design & Material Culture History of Furniture	5 3 3 3 3	FOUR INDD INDD INDD IAID IAID	320 350 500 407 431	MESTER INDD Design Studio II Product Semantics Materials & Manufacturing Processes Furniture Design I Visual Communication II	5 3 4 3 18	
FIFTH SEMESTER					SIXTH SEMESTER			
INDD INDD INDD IAID IAID	435 310 520 432 602	INDD Design Studio III INDD Digital Applications Materials & Manufacturing Processes II Visual Communication III Furniture Design II	5 2 3 3 4 17	INDD INDD INDD LAR ENGL	440 433 600 211 200	INDD Design Studio IV UI/UX Design Professional Practice Unlocking Creativity [OR ENG 455] Expository Writing II	5 3 3 3 3	
SUMMER OPTIONS (PICK ONE COLUMN TO BE COMPLETED AFTER SIXTH OR EIGHT SEMESTER)								
INDD INDD	664 665	INDD Summer Internship INDD Summer Internship Report	6 1 7	Study A		7 OR **Focus Courses 7	7	
SEVENTH SEMESTER			,	EIGHTH SEMESTER				
Option	1: on c	ampus or KCDC or study abroad		INDD	801	INDD Design Studio VI	5	
OR	606	INDD Design Studio V ***Electives	5 9 14	INDD IAID ENTRP	811 814 340	Design Research Furniture Design III Business Innov. & Entrepreneurial Mindset	3 4 3	
Option INDD INDD	2: Inte 644 645	r nship INDD Internship INDD Internship Report	9 5 14				15	
NINTH SEMESTER TENTH SEMESTER								
INDD	810	INDD Capstone Studio	6	INDD	822	Advanced Industrial Design Studio	6	
INDD Entrp	815 300+	Advanced Studio Programming [Any ENTRP course 300 or above] *General Elective	3 3 6 18	IAID IAID	824 891	OR Advanced Furniture Design Studio Contemporary Design Seminar *General Elective	6 3 6 15	

^{*}A minimum of fourteen (14) general elective credits must be taken. General electives may be taken in pursuit of a minor. They may be taken any time prior to or during the Industrial Design program and may include K-State approved AP, IB, CLEP, K-State Core if selected, and transfer credit. Students may not count more than three (3) total hours of recreation credits toward graduation.



^{**}Focus Course includes INDD 605, as well as other department head approved courses, including those associated with a minor program. Petition process required.

^{***}Electives taken in the seventh semester should support student interest including professional electives and study abroad courses. These may also be associated with a minor program.